amortized cost method. Therefore, changes in interest rate do not have any impact to profit
or loss and equity of the Group.

Sensitivity analysis for floating rate financial instruments

The following sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to interest
rates for the Group financial instruments outstanding at the reporting date. This analysis is
prepared assuming the amount of financial instruments outstanding at the end of reporting
period represents the balance throughout the year, taking into account the movement of
the actual principal amount throughout the year. This sensitivity analysis utilizes the
assumption of an increase and decrease of 50 basis points on the relevant interest rates
with other variables held constant. The 50 basis points increase and decrease represents
the management’s assessment on rational interest rate changes after considering the
current economic conditions.

PT AUSTINDO NUSANTARA JAYA TBK. ANNUAL REPORT 2014FS 88

P.T. AUSTINDO NUSANTARA JAYA Tbk AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014 AND 2013 - Continued

89 -

+ 50 Basis Points - 50 Basis Points

US$ US$

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 87,545 (87,545)

Investment in trading securities at fair value 1,451 (1,451)

Financial Liabilities

Provision for service concession arrangement (7,665) 7,665

Lease liabilities (746) 746

Total 80,585 (80,585)

31/12/2014

+ 50 Basis Points - 50 Basis Points

US$ US$

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 65,683 (65,683)

Investment in trading securities at fair value 1,409 (1,409)

Financial Liabilities

Provision for service concession arrangement (5,498) 5,498

Lease liabilities (2,136) 2,136

Total 59,458 (59,458)

31/12/2013

iii. Price Risk

The Group is exposed to price risks arising from investment in trading securities classified
as FVTPL. Investment in trading securities is held for trading purposes. To manage price
risk arising from investment in trading securities, the Group diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of the portfolio is performed within the limits set by the Board of Directors.

The Group investment in trading securities (consisting of money market funds and listed
bonds) is described in Note 7.

The Group is also exposed to the price risk arising from other investments classified as